

**IN THE CIRCUIT COURT  
OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI  
AT INDEPENDENCE**

Police# 16-001407  
Prosecutor# 095431951  
1616-CR  
OCN# CW003136

**COMPLAINT**

**STATE OF MISSOURI**

**vs.**

**Michael S Page  
9909 E 85th St  
Raytown, MO 64138  
DOB: 09/20/1979; Race/Sex: B/M;  
SS# [REDACTED]  
Defendant.**

**Count I. Sodomy Or Attempted Sodomy - 1st Degree (566.060-001Y20131115.0)**

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, upon information and belief, charges that the defendant, in violation of Section 566.060, RSMo, committed the Felony of Sodomy in the First Degree, punishable upon conviction under Section 566.030, RSMo, and subject to lifetime supervision under Section 217.735, RSMo, in that on or about May 4, 2016, in the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, the defendant knowingly had deviate sexual intercourse with [REDACTED], by touching [REDACTED]'s genitals with the defendant's hands, and by the use of forcible compulsion.

An individual convicted and sentenced for this offense shall not be eligible for parole until eighty-five percent of the sentence is served.

**Count II. Robbery 2nd Degree (569.030-001Y19791206.0)**

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, upon information and belief, charges that the defendant, in violation of Section 569.030, RSMo, committed the class B felony of robbery in the second degree, punishable upon conviction under Section 558.011, RSMo, in that on or about May 4, 2016, in the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, the defendant forcibly stole a cellular telephone in the possession of [REDACTED].

**Count III. Assault 3rd Degree - Pursuant To Subdivisions (1), (2), (4) And (6) (565.070-002Y20101313.0)**

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, upon information and belief, charges that the defendant, in violation of Section 565.070, RSMo, committed the class A misdemeanor of assault in the third degree, punishable upon conviction under Sections 558.011 and 560.016, RSMo, in that on or about May 4, 2016, in the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, the defendant recklessly caused physical injury to [REDACTED] by striking her.

The facts that form the basis for this information and belief are contained in the attached statement(s) of facts, made a part hereof and submitted as a basis upon which this court may find the existence of probable cause.

Wherefore, the Prosecuting Attorney prays that an arrest warrant be issued as provided by law.

**JEAN PETERS BAKER**  
Prosecuting Attorney  
Jackson County, Missouri  
by,

---

Erin Hunt (#59061)  
Assistant Prosecuting Attorney  
321 W. Lexington  
Independence, Missouri 64050  
(816) 881-3388  
ehunt@jacksongov.org

**WITNESSES:**

DET Jerrol Anderson , 10000 E. 59th Street, Kansas City, MO 64133

[REDACTED] Jackson County Prosecutor's Office, Independence, MO 64050

CPL Nathan Brand , 10000 E. 59th Street, Kansas City, MO 64133

PO Shawn Didde , 10000 E. 59th Street, Raytown, MO 64133

[REDACTED]  
[REDACTED]  
PO Evan Hartenstein , 10000 E. 59th Street, Raytown, MO 64133

PO Sarah Lewey , 10000 E. 59th St., Raytown, MO 64133

DET Frank McDevitt , 10000 E. 59th Street, Raytown, MO 64133

[REDACTED]  
[REDACTED]  
DET Nancy Willis , 10000 E. 59th Street, Raytown, MO 64133

## Probable Cause Statement Form

Date: 5-4-2016

Report # 16-1407

I, Detective Jerrol Anderson, knowing that false statements on this form are punishable by law, state that the facts contained herein are true.

I have probable cause to believe that on 5-4-2016, at 8604 Hawthorne Avenue, Raytown, Jackson County, MO, 64138, Michael S. Page, a black male DOB 09-20-1979, ss # [REDACTED], committed one or more criminal offense(s).

The facts supporting this belief are as follows:

On 5-4-16, at 1430 hours, Raytown Officers were dispatched to 8524 Hawthorne Avenue in regard to a sexual assault that just occurred nearby at 8604 Hawthorne, Raytown, Jackson County, MO 64138. The victim, [REDACTED], a black female born 11-28-87, had knocked on the door of 8524 Hawthorne to report a sexual assault. When officers arrived, [REDACTED] reported that she had arranged to meet the suspect at 8604 Hawthorne for sex in exchange for money. He had told her to wear a dress with no underwear and she had done as he asked. A black male with a yellow vest, a black mask, a dark hoodie, and gloves approached her in the back yard of 8604 Hawthorne. She said when she initially saw the male come from around the corner with the mask on she immediately said "NO" and tried to get away from him. [REDACTED] said the male pushed her to the ground, got on top of her, and penetrated her vagina with two fingers without her consent. She said the male kept the gloves on his hands while he penetrated her. [REDACTED] said the male hit her over the head with an unknown object and stole her cellphone. She said he left the area on a bicycle. During the altercation, one of [REDACTED]'s fingernails broke off and an earring fell out when she was trying to fight him off. She said he tried to muffle her mouth to keep her from screaming but she thought he might have been scared off because she continued screaming. The earring and fingernail were located by Detectives in the back yard of the residence. [REDACTED] had visible scratches on her face and a raised bump on her forehead.

At approximately 1456 hours, Cpl. Nathan Brand located a black male wearing black pants and a white shirt on a bicycle in the area of E. 87th Street and Oxford Avenue, Raytown, Jackson County, MO. Cpl. Brand identified the male as Michael S. Page, a black male born 9-20-1979. Page was wearing gloves matching the description [REDACTED] provided. Page was detained at that time [REDACTED] was driven to where Page was detained by a Police Officer and positively identified Page as the person that assaulted her.

At approximately 1716 hours, Det. Diddle and Det. J. Anderson conducted an interview with Page at Raytown Police HQ. Page waived his Miranda Rights and spoke with the Detectives. Page admitted to meeting [REDACTED] on a website called www.backpage.com. He admitted that he arranged to meet [REDACTED] behind 8604 Hawthorne Avenue, Raytown, MO so they could have sex. Page said he did not live there or know the resident but chose that location because he was familiar with the area and knew it was quiet and he would not be seen. Page said he agreed to

pay her \$400.00. Page told Detectives that he didn't plan on paying [REDACTED] and when she asked for the money up front he knew he had a "Small window of opportunity" because he was standing close. He said he "Started feeling on her." Page said he put his hand under her dress and tried to "finger" her. He told Detectives he wasn't 100% sure if he actually penetrated her vagina or not. Page said he was wearing a mask at the time because he didn't want her to know his identity. Page also stated that he took her cellphone because he didn't want her to call anyone. Page said he rode his bike to his house, located at 9909 E. 85th Street, Raytown, Jackson County, MO 64138. Page said he took the mask he was wearing, the yellow reflective hoodie, and [REDACTED]'s cell phone and put it inside of his house. He described the mask as a black neoprene style mask. He described the cellphone as being white in color and possibly an iPhone. Page said after he dropped off those items he got back on his bike and started riding to his ex-fiancée's house.

Det. Didde applied for and was granted a search warrant for Page's residence on 5-4-16 at approximately 2100 hours. At 2130 hours, the search warrant was served. Detectives located a yellow reflective jacket inside on a couch inside the living room. Inside the jacket pocket was a black neoprene face mask. Detectives located [REDACTED]'s white Samsung Galaxy cellphone in the basement. Det. Didde spoke with [REDACTED] and verified that the white Samsung Galaxy phone located belonged to her.

Name \_\_\_\_\_ Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

THE COURT FINDS PROBABLE CAUSE:

Date: \_\_\_\_\_ Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Judge